Maine law.
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94 
CHAP. 198 

Cherryfielc1 
Academy. 
in favor of. 

Le3JVi'tt In­
sUtute. in 
favor of. 

Westbrook 
Seminary, 
in favor of. 

CHERRYFIELD ACADEMY-LEAVITT INST.-WESTBROOK SEMINARY. 

Resolve in favor of Cherl'yfielc1 Academy. 

Resolved, That the stUll of eight hundred dollars be, and is 

hereby appropriated, annually, for the term of two years, to aid 

Cherryfield academy; provided, however, that this apprQpriation 
is made upon the express condition that the trustees of said 
institution shall maintain and keep in operation for at least 

twenty-four weeks per year, a school equal in rank and grade of 
teaching with a first class academy; and that if in the opinion 
of the governor and council, said institution shall fail to fulfill 
this condition they may, in their discretion, withhold the appro­
priation herein granted. 

Approv811 March 17,1897. 

Cha]lter ~OO. 
Resolve in favor ot Leavitt Institute. 

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars per year for 

a period of two years, be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid 
to the trustees of Leavitt institute of Turner, for educational 

purposes. 
Approved Marcil 17, 1897. 

Chapter 201. 
Resolve in favor of \Vestbrook Seminary. 

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated to be paid 

vVestbrook seminary for the use and benefit of that institution, 

for each of the years eighteen hundred and ninety-seven and 

eighteen hundred and ninety-eight, the sum of two thousand 

dollars. 
IApproved Marcil I 17. 18f17. 


